

University of North Florida UNF Digital Commons

Legislation Student Government

Spring 1-1-1997

Senate Bill SB-97S-976 Transfer of Funds to the Philosophy Club for the Second Annual Philosophy Conference Expenses

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

Suggested Citation

Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-97S-976 Transfer of Funds to the Philosophy Club for the Second Annual Philosophy Conference Expenses" (1997). *Legislation*. 1215. https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/1215

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects.

© Spring 1-1-1997 All Rights Reserved



University of North Florida TUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION TE LEGISLAT

The second secon	
NUMBER	SB-97S-976
	00-7/0-7/0

WHEREAS:

The Philosophy Club of the University of North Florida is a viable student organization established to enrich and expose students, faculty, and the community to a reasoned doctrine of higher learning and perception regarding intellectual matters, and:

WHEREAS:

This is the Second Annual Philosophy Conference to be held from February 28 - March 1, 1997 in various rooms on campus, and:

WHEREAS:

The President of the UNF Philosophy Club is requesting funding to cover the remaining expenses for the event, after all resources have been exhausted in order to accomplish their obligation, and:

WHEREAS:

The amount requested is detailed as follows:

Funding for Speaker Honoraria \$ 200.00 Funding for UPD Campus Police

\$ 230.00

30.00

WHEREAS:

Many individuals, clubs, and organizations of a distinguished and notable character have contributed towards this conference, and:

THEREFORE:

Let it be enacted to transfer \$230.00 from the Unallocated Reserves Account (#907098000) to the UNF Philosophy Club in order for the UNF Student Government Association to show its support for such a

lofty and worthwhile conference.

	Respectfully submitted,ERIC A. NELSON, CHAIRPERSON
	Introduced by The BUDGET & ALLOCATIONS Committee
Senate Action17 - 0 - 1	Date February 21, 1997
Be it known that <u>SB-97S-976</u>	is hereby passed/vetoed on 24 February
this 21 st day of February	Joseph S. Kuethe
	Signature Student Body President